Indianapolis Colts
Oakland Raiders

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

Raiders

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0
Colts

Drive: 6 Plays, 57 Yards, 2:16
Second Quarter

Colts

Drive: 11 Plays, 50 Yards, 5:2
Raiders

Drive: 9 Plays, 34 Yards, 5:20
Raiders

Drive: 11 Plays, 62 Yards, 5:33
Colts

Drive: 8 Plays, 83 Yards, 1:19
Third Quarter

Raiders

Drive: 6 Plays, 23 Yards, 2:50
Colts

Drive: 4 Plays, 56 Yards, 1:52
Fourth Quarter

Raiders

Drive: 5 Plays, 10 Yards, 1:46
Colts

Drive: 9 Plays, 68 Yards, 5:21
Raiders

Drive: 12 Plays, 80 Yards, 3:11

Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes

Yards/Carry

Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

~

Ind

191

179
16-30-2
6.0

3

0-0

138
3-15

0

5-123

0
42.8
42

0
0

o

1, 100 %
4, 100 %
0, - %

0
0
0
6
4
0
0
0
0
0
1
4
0
0
2

9:59

Indianapolis Colts Player Statistics

Passing
P. Manning

Oakland Raiders Player Statistics

Passing

J. Campbell
Rushing

D. Rhodes
J. Addai

D. Brown

P. Manning
P. Garcon

Rushing

D. McFadden
M. Bush

J. Campbell
M. Reece
Receiving
J. Tamme

R. Wayne

P. Garcon
B. White

J. Addai

D. Rhodes

Receiving

Cmp
16

Cmp

29
Carries
17

12

6

3

1

Carries
11

3

3

3

Rec
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Rec

Oak
14:48

6:0

Oak
14:51

OAK
16

4

12

0
4-15,
0-1,
1-2,
1-1,
290
65
4.5
80
20
4.0
0
210
29-42
4.7
1
3-21
200
1-12
0
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Att

Att

Yds
98
45
28
25
-5

3 4 Final
7 7 31
3 10 26

Jacoby Ford 99 yd kick return (Sebastian Janikowski kick)

Joseph Addai 6 yd run (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Adam Vinatieri 30 yd FG

Sebastian Janikowski 59 yd FG
Sebastian Janikowski 38 yd FG

Jacob Tamme 18 yd pass from Peyton Manning (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Sebastian Janikowski 51 yd FG

Blair White 4 yd pass from Peyton Manning (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Sebastian Janikowski 45 yd FG
Pierre Garcon 7 yd pass from Peyton Manning (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Zach Miller 6 yd pass from Jason Campbell (Sebastian Janikowski kick)

27 %
0%
50 %
100 %

-0

80 %
100 %
- %

Yds TDs Int
179 3 2

Yds TDs Int
231 1 0
TDs
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Z. Miller

D. Heyward-Bey
L. Murphy

D. McFadden

J. Ford

C. Schilens

M. Bush

B. Myers

M. Reece
Kicking

A. Vinatieri 1/1 30 4/4
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Kicking FG Made XP
S. Janikowski 4/5 59, 38, 51, 2/2
Fumbles Number

Fumbles Number
Chris Johnson 1
Fumbles Recovered Number

Fumbles Recovered Number
Mike Mitchell
Defense

T. Hagler

A. Bethea

G. Brackett
R. Mathis

J. Tryon

A. Johnson

J. Lacey

K. Conner

P. Wheeler

C. Brown

F. Moala

P. Angerer

D. Freeney

J. Tamme

A. Francisco
B. Eldridge
M. Newton
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Defense sst
J. Henderson
T. Branch

M. Mitchell

M. Huff

R. McClain

S. Routt

T. Kelly

L. Houston

M. Bennett

H. Eugene

N. Asomugha

S. Brown

M. Shaughnessy
K. Wimbley

C. Johnson

S. Williams

D. Bryant

T. Howard
Interceptions
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Interceptions
C. Johnson

M. Huff

Punt Returns Ret Yds
B. White 3 15

o
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Punt Returns Ret Yds
N. Miller 1 12

Kick Returns Ret Yds
D. Rhodes 5 123

Kick Returns Ret Yds

J. Ford 5 188

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg 1in20
P. McAfee 6 0 257 42.8 2

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg 1in20
S. Lechler 6 0 281 46.8 2

Misc

Officials: Terry McAulay, Paul King, Greg Bradley, Mark Steinkerchner, Terry Brown, Michael Banks, Greg Steed, Earnie Frantz
Attendance: 52,567

Time of Game: 3:5



